#### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the state of incorporation for Assignee from Delaware to Nevada, as indicated in the original Assignment document previously recorded on Reel 004655 Frame 0741. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Assignment.	

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Amie Street, Inc.		10/28/2011	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Amazon Technologies, Inc.	
Street Address:	P.O. Box 8102 Attn: TRADEMARKS	
City:	Reno	
State/Country:	NEVADA	
Postal Code:	89507	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: NEVADA	

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3355617	AMIE STREET
Registration Number:	3361635	AMIE ST
Registration Number:	3358822	MUSIC LIVES HERE

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (206) 266-7010 2062664064 Phone:

Email: docket@amazon.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Amazon Technologies, Inc.

P.O. Box 8102 Attn: TRADEMARKS Address Line 1:

Address Line 4: Reno, NEVADA 89507

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: AMIE STREET

REEL: 004659 FRAME: 0774

TRADEMARK

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Stephen Jadie Coates
ignature: /STEPHEN JADIE COATES/	
Date:	11/11/2011
Total Attachments: 2 source=AMIE STREET Assignment#page1.tif source=AMIE STREET Assignment#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004659 FRAME: 0775

## **EXHIBIT B**

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This trademark assignment ("Assignment") is made and entered into as of August 31, 2010, by and between Amie Street, Inc., a Delaware corporation having a business address of 1631 Myrtle Street, Washington, DC 20012 ("Assignor") and Amazon Technologies, Inc., a Nevada corporation having a mailing address of P.O. Box 8102, Attn. Trademarks, Reno, NV ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of all right, title and interest in and to the following trademarks and trademark filings and all goodwill associated therewith (the "Trademarks"):

MARK	TERRITORY	REG. NO.	GOODS AND SERVICES
AMIE STREET	U.S.A.	3,355,617	Downloadable music via the Internet and wireless devices; on- line retail store services featuring downloadable pre-recorded music— and video
AVIESI	CTM (Europe)	000935159 (Int'l Reg. No. 935159)	Downloadable music via the internet and wireless devices; Online retail store services featuring downloadable pre-recorded music and video.
AMESI	Iceland	MP-935159 (Int'l Reg. No. 935159)	Downloadable music via the internet and wireless devices; Online retail store services featuring downloadable pre-recorded music and video.
AMIEST	U.S.A.	3,361,635	Downloadable music via the Internet and wireless devices; on- line retail store services featuring downloadable pre-recorded music and video
MUSIC LIVES HERE	U.S.A.	3,358,822	Downloadable music via the Internet and wireless devices; online retail store services featuring downloadable pre-recorded music and video

WHEREAS, Assignor desires to assign to Assignee all of its right, title, and interest in and to the Trademarks, and Assignee desires to acquire all such right, title and interest.

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee all of Assignor's right, title, and interest in and to the Trademarks, inclusive of all goodwill associated therewith.

Assignor acknowledges and agrees that it shall execute such documents, papers, forms and authorizations and take such other actions as may reasonably be necessary for securing, completing, or vesting in Assignee full right, title, and interest in and to the Trademarks.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, each party has caused this Assignment to be executed as of the date first set forth above by its duly authorized representative.

AMIE STREET, INC.

AMAZON TECHNOLOGIES, INC.

By: Clos V R Name: Elias Roman

Title: CEO

By: Name:

Title: